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THE STATE OF OHIO ‘l 5 C R 0 0 6 3 ?Cu
COSHOCTON COUNTY, 88

COURT OF COMMONPLEA

Of the Term 2015 in the Year Two Thousand Fifteen.

THE JURDRS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County
aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or
about the 6th day of May, 2015, in Coshocton County, Ohio, CHRISTIAN A. KIBLER, DOB: 11/02/1993,
917 Pi_ne Street, Coshocton, Ohio 43812 did:

did, recklessly abuse F.A.K., DOB 02/22/2015, a child under eighteen years of age and/or the

abuse resulted in serious physical harm to said child, making this offense a violation of Section

2919.22(B)(1) of the Revised Code, Endangering Children, a Felony of the Second Degree.
ENDANGERING CHILDREN

ORC §2919.22(B)(1)
FELONY OF THE SECOND DEGREE

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29, Section 2919.22(B)(1), and against the peace and dignity of the
State of Ohio.

&

SECOND COUNT:
THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County
aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or

about the 6th day of May, 2015, in Coshocton County, Ohio, CHRISTIAN A. KIBLER, DOB: 11/02/1993,
917 Pine Street, Coshoceton, Ohio 43812 did:
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Knowingly, cause serious physical harm to another, to-wit: F.AX., DOB 02/22/2015, making
this offense a violation of Section 2903.11(A)(1) of the Revised Code, Felonious Assault, a
Felony of the Second Degree.

FELONIOUS ASSAULT ORC §2903.11(A)1)

FELONY OF THE SECOND DEGREE

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29, Section 2903.11(A)(1), and against the peace and dignity of the

State of Ohio.

{ THIRD COUNT:

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Chio, within and for the body of the County
aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or
about the 6th day of May, 2015, in Coshocton County, Ohio, CHRISTIAN A. KIBLER, DOB: 11/02/1993,
917 Pine Street, Coshocton, Ohio 43812 did:

did, recklessly create a substantial risk to the health or safety of F.A.K., DOB 02/22/2015, a child

under eighteen years of age, by being a parent of said child and violating a duty of care,

protection or support and/or the said violation resulted in serious physical harm to said child,

making this offense a violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Revised Code, Endangering

Children, a Felony of the Third Degree.

ENDANGERING CHILDREN ORC §2919.22(A)

FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29, Section 2919.22(4), and against the peace and dignity of the

State of Qhio.

FOURTH COUNT:

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County

aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the anthority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on or
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about the 6th day of May, 2015, in Coshocton County, Ohio, CHRISTIAN A. KIBLER, DOB: 11/02/1993,

917 Pine Street, Coshocton, QOhio 43812 did:

did, recklessly create a substantial risk to the health or safety of F.A.K., DOB 02/22/2015, a child
under eighteen years of age, by being a parent of said child and violating a duty of care,
protection ot support and/or the said violation resulted in serious physical harm to said child,
making this offense a violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Revised Code, Endangering

Children, a Felony of the Third Degree.

ENDANGERING CHILDREN ORC §2919.22(A)

FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code, Title 29, Section 2919.22(4), and against the peace and dignity of the

State of Chio.

)

Angela R. Cangpa, SWcuting Aftorney

i
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The State of Ohio, Coshocton County.
I, the undersipned, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do hereby certify that

the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original indictment, with the endorsements thereon, now on

file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said

gt?urt, at Cﬁﬁ?o{r;ao% 1(5')hio ,T;]-E)Sl - day

JANET §. MOSIER
Clerk, Common Pleas Court, Coshocton

County, O% E
By 6&‘

Deputy
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No. Term, 2015

COMMON FLEAS COURT
Coshocton County, Ohio
THE STATE OF OHIO
VS.
CHRISTIAN A. KIBLER
Indictment for: 1 Ct. Endangering Children, ORC §2919.22(B)(1), Felony Of The Second Degree.
1 Ct. Felonious Assault, ORC §2903.11(A)(1), Felony Of The Second Degree,

1 Ct. Endangering Children, ORC §2919.22(A), Felony of the Third Degree.
1 Ct. Endangering Children, ORC §2919.22(A), Felony of the Third Degree.

Arauy K.

Angela R. Canepa, Sﬁéc‘ﬂil Prc!_nse::ﬁting\Attomey

Erie L. Underwood, Foreman of the Grand Jury

ATRUE EBILL

This Bill of Indictment found upon testimony sworn and sent before the Grand Jury at the request of the
Prosecuting Attorney.

Erie L. Underwood, Foreman of the Grand Jury

JANET 8. MOSIER
Clerk, Common Pleas Court, Coshocton County, Ohio

y Fhsto A5

Deputy Clerk




